18/30KV-CV

W YAZAKI

IEC 60502-2

18/30(36)kV 90° C CROSS-LINKED POLYETHYLENE INSULATED AND PVC SHEATHED POWER CABLE

INSULATION
CONDUCTOR —| |

—

r COPPER SHIELD TAPE

|— SEPERATOR TAPE |
SHEATH

EXTRUDED CONDUCTOR SHIELD J

EXTRUDED INSULATION SHIELD TAPE

CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA

Conductor

Insulation

: Compact round stranded annealed copper,
Single-core : Sizes 35 mm~” up to 1,000 mm?*
Multi-cores : Sizes 35 mm? up to 400 mm?

: Cross-Linked polyethylene (XLPE)

Classification : Maximum conductor temperature 90°C

: Circuit voltage not exceeding 33,000 Volts
Rated voltage (U,/U) 18/30 kV

18,000 Volts between Line-to-Earth

Core identification
Single-core

3 Cores

. Natural (Translucent)
: White, Red, and Blue

Insulation shield layer

Shield

. Copper tape

Testing voltage

30,000 Volts between Line-to-Line

: Semi-conducting covering remove
at splices or terminals

: 63,000 Volts

Sheath : Black polyvinyl chloride (PVC/ST2)

Overall
diameter
approx.

Number |Insulation| Sheath

of thickness|thickness
wires nominal | nominal
minimum

Number | Nominal
of Cross

core sectional
area

(mm%) | (No.) (mm) (mm) (mm)

* Remark : Special protection can be produced

Reference standard
*Remark

: IEC 60502-2, IEC 60228, IEC 60332-1

APPLICATION
For installation exposed, or in raceway, wet or dry location,
or direct burial in ground.
Insulation | Continuous | Cable |Standard
resistance |currunt rating] weight

at 20°C in free air | approx.
minimum maximum

Conductor
resistance

at 20°C
maximum

(Q/km) (MQ-km)

(A) (kg/km)

D : Packing in drum
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18/30KV-CV IEC 60502-2

18/30(36)kV 90° C CROSS-LINKED POLYETHYLENE INSULATED AND PVC SHEATHED POWER CABLE

INSULATION

CONDUCTOR —| | r COPPER SHIELD TAPE

|— SEPERATOR TAPE |

EXTRUDED CONDUCTOR SHIELD J

SHEATH
EXTRUDED INSULATION SHIELD TAPE
CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA

Classification : Maximum conductor temperature 90°C

. Circuit voltage not exceeding 33,000 Volts
Rated voltage (U,/U) 18/30 kV

Conductor : Compact round stranded annealed copper,

Single-core : Sizes 35 mm? up to 1,000 mm?
Multi-cores : Sizes 35 mm* up to 400 mm?®

Insulation : Cross-Linked polyethylene (XLPE)
Core identification
Single-core  : Natural (Translucent)
3 Cores : White, Red, and Blue
Shield : Copper tape
Sheath . Black polyvinyl chloride (PVC/ST2)

18,000 Volts between Line-to-Earth
30,000 Volts between Line-to-Line

Insulation shield layer : Semi-conducting covering remove
at splices or terminals
Testing voltage : 63,000 Volts
Reference standard : IEC 60502-2, IEC 60228, IEC 60332-1
*Remark
For installation exposed, or in raceway, wet or dry location,
or direct burial in ground.

Nominal A.C. Resistance Inductance Reactance Impedance
Cross

sectional
area
(mm?%)

0.66831
0.49361
0.34200
0.24650
0.19550
0.15870
0.12711
0.09711
0.07784
0.06150
0.04868
0.03865
0.03140
0.02633

0.21386
0.20229
0.19419
0.18726
0.18223
0.17853
0.17428

0.16955
0.16596
0.16234
0.15909
0.15557
0.15249
0.14892

0.70169
0.53345
0.39329
0.30956
0.26726
0.23887
0.21571
0.19539
0.18331
0.17360
0.16637
0.16030
0.15569
0.15123
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IEC 60502-2

18/30KV-CV

18/30(36)kV 90° C CROSS-LINKED POLYETHYLENE INSULATED AND PVC SHEATHED POWER CABLE

INSULATION CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION TAPE
CONDUCTOR —‘ _I r COPPER SHIELD TAPE
EXTRUDED CONDUCTOR SHIELD _ 0 |_
\_ SEPERATOR TAPE |
EXTRUDED INSULATION SHIELD — FILLERS SHEATH

CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA

Conductor : Compact round stranded annealed copper, Classification : Maximum conductor temperature 90°C
Single-core : Sizes 35 mm? up to 1,000 mm?

Multi-cores : Sizes 35 mm? up to 400 mm?
Insulation : Cross-Linked polyethylene (XLPE)
Core identification
Single-core : Natural (Translucent)
3 Cores : White, Red, and Blue
Shield : Copper tape
Sheath : Black polyvinyl chloride (PVC/ST2)

: Circuit voltage not exceeding 33,000 Volts

Rated voltage (U, /U) 18/30 kV
18,000 Volts between Line-to-Earth
30,000 Volts between Line-to-Line
Insulation shield layer : Semi-conducting covering remove
at splices or terminals
Testing voltage : 63,000 Volts
Reference standard : IEC 60502-2, IEC 60228, IEC 60332-1
*Remark

APPLICATION

For installation exposed, or in raceway, wet or dry location,
or direct burial in ground.

Number | Nominal | Number |Insulation] Sheath | Overall |Conductor] Insulation | Continuous Cable Standard
of Cross of |thickness|thickness| diameter |resistance| resistance |currentrating] weight length
core | sectional | wires | nominal | nominal | approx. | at20°C at 20°C in free air approx.

area |minimum maximum| minimum maximum

(No.) (mm) (mm) (mm) (QQ/km) (MQ-km) (A) (kg/km)

(mm?®)

* Remark : Special protection can be produced D : Packing in drum
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18/30KV-CV IEC 60502-2

18/30(36)kV 90° C CROSS-LINKED POLYETHYLENE INSULATED AND PVC SHEATHED POWER CABLE

INSULATION
CONDUCTOR —‘

OPPER SHIELD TAPE

ﬁ

—| CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION TAPE
r C

EXTRUDED CONDUCTOR SHIELD —| | |_
\_ SEPERATOR TAPE |
EXTRUDED INSULATION SHIELD FILLERS SHEATH
CABLE STRUCTURE TECHNICAL DATA

Conductor : Maximum conductor temperature 90°C

: Circuit voltage not exceeding 33,000 Volts
Rated voltage (U,/U) 18/30 kV

18,000 Volts between Line-to-Earth
30,000 Volts between Line-to-Line
Insulation shield layer : Semi-conducting covering remove
at splices or terminals

: Compact round stranded annealed copper, Classification

Single-core : Sizes 35 mm? up to 1,000 mm?
Multi-cores : Sizes 35 mm? up to 400 mm?®

Insulation . Cross-Linked polyethylene (XLPE)

Core identification
Single-core
3 Cores

: Natural (Translucent)
: White, Red, and Blue

Shield : Copper tape Testing voltage : 63,000 Volts

Sheath . Black polyvinyl chloride (PVC/ST2) Reference standard :IEC 60502-2, IEC 60228, IEC 60332-1
*Remark
or direct burial in ground.

Number Nominal A.C. Resistance Inductance Reactance Impedance
of Cross
core sectional
area XL
(mm?2) (Q/km)

0.66830 0.14591 0.68404
0.49370 0.13414 0.51160
0.34200 0.12655 0.36466
0.24661 0.11979 0.27416

3 0.19570 0.11518 0.22708

0.158390
0.12740
0.09745
0.07850
0.06240
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0.11150
0.10766
0.10315
0.09972
0.09631
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0.19412
0.16680
0.14190
0.12691
0.11476
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